SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 3209/2019

SANJAY KUMAR RUIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IL AND FS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. & ANR.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41750/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Tayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushik Laik, AOR

Mr. Ashay Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) (D) No.22954 of 2023 titled "DLF Limited vs.

I.L and FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited" and other connected matters.

It will be open to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit/reply within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks after service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR